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Qur many thanks go to the staff of the Whittington Center who donated their time and effort
to put on these Championships. Our thanks also go to the target setters, scorekeepers, and
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Championships.
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA



DANNY AVILA
EL PASO, TX

DENNIS C BARBER
JASPER, TX

JIM BECKLEY
MORENCI, AZ

DAVID BONNER
AURORA, CO

ERIC BOOS
LITTLE ROCK, WA

KIRK CALDWELL
LEAD, SD

ARMANDO CENICEROS JR.
EL PASO, TX

FABIAN CONNOLLY
CO. LEITRIM, IRELAND

JOY COX
PHOENIX, AZ

SCOTT DAHMS
LITTLETON, CO

HECTOR DE LA CRUZ
SALTILLO COAHUILA 25270, MEX:

ROY DESLAURIERS
BRUSH, CO

MICHAEL J. EHR
DENVER, CO

HECTOR M ELIAS JR
GLENDALE, AZ

TERESA EVERHEART
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

JAMES FLESHMAN
BELLAIRE, TX

ALAN FOUST
MONTOURSVILLE, PA

TIM FRANK
MANDAN, ND

KATHLEEN GARVIN
GLENDALE, AZ

KENT GEFFRE
LEAD, SD

LAURA R GOETSCH
WHITES CREEK, TN

JAMES GOODNIGHT
LONE TREE, CO

MARTIN GUZMAN
EL PASO, TX

JUDY HARTSELL
EL PASO, TX

FRED HERNANDEZ
EL PASO, TX

GERRY HERNANDEZ
AMARILLO, TX

JEANIE HERSHEY
DESERT HILLS, AZ

ROBERT HERSHEY
DESERT HILLS, AZ

DOUGLAS E. KELLER
GLENCROSS, SD

CLIFTON LANDRY
HOUSTON, TX

2014 - NRA National Siithouette Championships
High Power Rifle/High Power Hunting Rifie

Competitor List
ANTONIO LOPEZ TONY TELLO
EL PASO, TX RIVERSIDE, CA
TEOFILO LOPEZ WESLEY UNDERWOQOD
EL PASO, TX WESTMINSTER, CO
TEOFILO LOPEZ JR GABRIEL VIL.LARREAL

SIERRAVISTA, AZ

BOB MCALICE
WESTMINSTER, CO

JOE MEYER
SAINT LOUIS, MO

BOBBY MONARES
GONZALES, CA

KYLER £. MONARES
GONZALES, CA

BYRON MOORE
NORTH BEND, WA

CARLOS A. MORENO
SALTILLO, COAHUILA 25206, MEX

JORGE MORENO
SALTILLO, COAHULA 25206, MEX!

WILLIAM MOTL
PORTER, TX

CLINT MUNZLINGER
LEXINGTON, MO

ALBERTO NAVARRO
SALTILLO, COAHVILA 25208, MEX

HEIDI NEFF-MASSIRER
MANOR, TX

JOHN NEIHOUSE
FORT SMITH, AR

MALLORY NICHOLS
FORT SMITH, AR

DENNIS W OSTLER
COVINA, CA

TIMOTHY PACHECO
IGNACIO, CO

TOMMY E PEERY
CENTER, MO

LOREN PETER
VANCOUVER, WA

MARK PHARR
ROUND ROCK, TX

WALTER ROBERTSON
FAIRVIEW, PA

VICTOR SALDUA JR
HIDALGQ, TX

JAMES SEVERIN
JOPLIN, MO

DOUG SINGER
MADISONVILLE, LA

BOB SNYDER
LITTLETON, CO

CHAD STAMM
NIANTIC, iL

SCOTT STEPHENSON
AURORA, CO

ERIC SUNDSTROM
GLENDALE, AZ

WILLIAM J TAYLOR
DALTON, PA

MONTERREY 6460, MEXICO

WAYNE D. WANDS
NEW ORLEANS, LA

MARILYN {MAY} WARREN
TUCSON, AZ

MARY WATKINS
MERRITT ISLAND, FL

B0OB WENDELL
EVERGREEN, CO

CATHY WINSTEAD-SEVERIN
JOPLIN, MO

CARL L WINTERBERG
TIMBERLAKE, SD

STEVE WOOSTER
CHEHALIS, WA

JAMES E. WURSTER
MONTOURSVILLE, PA

WILLIAM ZANDER
HOUSTON, TX



2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
High Power Rifle
Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters Categories Shooters
MAS 18 SENIOR 21
AAA 17 WOMAN 8
AA 15 SUPER SENIOR 4
A 13 INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 4
B 7 JUNIOR 1
State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters

AR 2 AZ 8 CA 4 coO "

FL 1 iL 1 LA 2 MO 5

ND 1 NM 1 PA 4 sD 4

TN 1 TX 15 WA 4

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
IRELAND 1
MEXICO 5
USA 64

Total Competitors: 70



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - HIGH POWER RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER

REMINGTON
NESIKA BAY
SAKO

STOLLE PANDA
CHANLYNN/PHARR
HALL

N/A

TIKKA
WINCHESTER
XP-100

BARREL MANUFACTURER

SHILEN
FACTORY
KRIEGER
PAC NOR
HART

LILJA
WALTHER
CHANLYNN
DOUGLAS
SHAW
BROUGHTON
N/A
SCHNEIDER

STOCK CONFIGURATION

CONVENTIONAL
THUMBHOLE
N/A

SCOPE MANUFACTURER

LEUPOLD
WEAVER
PENTAX
SIGHTRON

SCOPE POWER

25X
65X 20
24X
18X 40
12X
30X

14 X35
4X12
6.5X 24
10X
146 X 36
20X
36X
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CALIBER
260
6.5 X47
7 MM-08
7 MM BR
308
6.5 VIKING
6.5 GRENDEL
6.5 X 65
6 MM
6 XC
6.5
6.5 X 55
7 IHMSA
7 WALLY
7X47

BULLET MANUFACTURER

SIERRA
LAPUA
HORNADY
BARNES
BERGER
SPEER

CASE MANUFACTURER
LAPUA
REMINGTON
WINCHESTER
FEDERAL
NORMA
NOSLER

POWDER MANUFACTURER

HODGDON
IMR

VIT
ALLIANT
ACCURATE
SCOTT

PRIMER MANUFACTURER

FEDERAL

CcCl
REMINGTON
WINCHESTER
WOLF

BULLET WEIGHT
107
123
130
108
95
120
150
142
168
129
139
165

2ND BULLET WEIGHT
142
168
138
140
175
144
162
115
123
141
150
165
165
190
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BARREL LENGTH

24 27
26 21
25 5]
22 3
23 3
28 2
20 1
30 1



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER RIFLE
Match #1 - Friday, July 18, 2014

3077 -
3772 -
1834 -

1742 -
1834 -
3382 -
3770 -

1742
3770
1498
1797
3332
1458
1499
3382
3381
1630
3771
1385
1655
1638
2358

1440
1456
1767
1074
1848
1365
1817
1455
1743
1382
3086
1757
1631
1307
2008
1502
1501

3722
3340
3280
1999
1049
3603
3583
3134
3724
1863
3723
1306
3331
2560
2671

3289
3555
172
3577
3589

BONNER, DAVID
VILLARREAL, GABRIEL
MOTL, WILLIAM

GOETSCH, LAURAR
MOTL, WILLIAM
MORENO, JORGE
SALDUAJR, VICTOR

GOETSCH, LAURAR
SALDUA JR, VICTOR

AWARD
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY

LOPEZ, ANTONIO
MONARES, KYLERE.
BECKLEY, JIM
PHARR, MARK
MCRENO, JORGE
MORENC, CARLOS A,
ZANDER, WILLIAM
DE LACRUZ, HECTOR
BCOS, ERIC
BARBER, DENNIS C
COX, JOY
WOOCSTER, STEVE

WATKINS, MARY
SNYDER, BOB
PACHECO, TIMOTHY
MCALICE, BOB
CONNOLLY, FABIAN
STAMM, CHAD
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
PETER, LOREN
TELLO, TONY
SEVERIN, JAMES
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
EVERHEART, TERESA
HERSHEY, JEANIE
ROBERTSON, WALTER
FOUST, ALAN
WURSTER, JAMES E.

MUNZLINGER, CLINT
NICHOLS, MALLORY
DAHMS, SCOTT
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
LANDRY, CLIFTON
FRANK, TIM

LOPEZ JR, TEOFILO
MOORE, BYRON
AVILA, DANNY
WINTERBERG, CARLL
MEYER, JOE
HERSHEY, ROBERT
MONARES, BOBBY
NEIHOUSE, JOHN
ELIAS JR, HECTOR M

NAVARRO, ALBERTO
HERNANDEZ, FRED
WENDELL, BOB
NEFF-MASSIRER, HEIDI
HERNANDEZ, GERRY

8 10

9 9

6 10

8 7

6 10

8 8

9 9
CHICKEN PIG
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8

7

8

5

6

4

4

4

5

4

7

7

5

5

5

3

4
CHICKEN P

A@Am#hhﬂmmhmmﬂﬂla mo:-h.b.mmmcn-h-q-q.hmooc)oa-ql

2]
T
RN hAlO MMM ROO WO NN ©

=
m
z
n
G)

-ILG)QJUIO'JI

7
7
8

-~ o

=2}

CHICKEN PIG TURKEY

TURKEY

—
[t
ko
)
m
-

WWOMMOMAA~TNMO~NNODD

—
=
£l
Y

NMNNMNABROOOOOOONE A BRO

m
-

oy
-
2
P

SR ONOGORLOOARAONDO O

It
-

MNNGOHW

RAM

=

TOTAL
32

3
30

30
30



ACLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM
6 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY 3 3 4 3
7 3711 KELLER, DOUGLASE. 4 4 4 1
8 3725 CALDWELL, KIRK 4 4 2 2
9 3716 WANDS, WAYNE D. 5 4 1 2
10 S 3548 FLESHMAN, JAMES 2 6 2 1
11 S 1751 PEERY, TOMMY E 1 2 3 3
3727 GEFFRE, KENT 2 3 3 1
13 1518 OSTLER, DENNIS W 1 3 0 3
B CLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM
1 3738 UNDERWOOD, WESLEY 6 6 5 2
2 1 3748 CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO 4 1 3 4
3 3571 EHR, MICHAEL J. 3 5 3 0
4 S8 3717 SINGER, DOUG 3 4 2 2
5 3388 STEPHENSON, SCOTT 2 3 2 2
8 W 3607 HARTSELL, JUDY 1 2 1 2
73 3606 GUZMAN, MARTIN 2 0 1 0



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
iNT. JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER RIFLE
Match #3 - Saturday, July 19, 2014

1834 -
1630 -
3077 -

1498 -
1834 -
3382 -
3770 -

3772
3382
1498
1395
1742
1797
3332
3770
1458
1655
3771
1499
1638
3381
2358

1767
1392
1848
1074
1743
1631
1455
1817
14586
2008
1365
1757
3086
1440
1307
1502
1501

3603
3340
3134
1049
3583
3331
3722
3724
1306
1863
3280
3723
1999
2671
2560

3748
3289
3725
3577
1172

AWARD
MOTL, WILLIAM TROPHY
ZANDER, WILLIAM TROPHY
BONNER, DAVID TROPHY

WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CAT! TROPHY

MOTL, WILLIAM TROPHY
MORENG, JORGE TROPHY
SALDUA JR, VICTOR TROPHY

VILLARREAL, GABRIEL
MORENQ, JORGE
WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY
BOOS, ERIC
GOETSCH, LAURAR
LOPEZ, ANTONIO
MONARES, KYLERE.
SALDUA JR, VICTOR
BECKLEY, JiM
BARBER, DENNIS C
DE LA CRUZ, HECTOR
PHARR, MARK

COX, JOY

MORENO, CARLOSA.
WOOSTER, STEVE

PACHECQ, TIMOTHY
TELLO, TONY
CONNOLLY, FABIAN
MCALICE, BOB
PETER, LOREN
EVERHEART, TERESA
GOCDNIGHT, JAMES
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
SNYDER, BOB
ROBERTSON, WALTER
STAMM, CHAD
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
SEVERIN, JAMES
WATKINS, MARY
HERSHEY, JEANIE
FOUST, ALAN
WURSTER, JAMESE.

FRANK, TIM
NICHOLS, MALLORY
MOORE, BYRON
LANDRY, CLIFTON
LOPEZ JR, TEOFILO
MONARES, BOBBY
MUNZLINGER, CLINT
AVILA, DANNY
HERSHEY, ROBERT
WINTERBERG, CARLL
DAHMS, SCOTT
MEYER, JOE
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
ELIAS JR, HECTOR M
NEIHOUSE, JOHN

CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO
NAVARRO, ALBERTO
CALDWELL, KIRK
NEFF-MASSIRER, HEID!
WENDELL, BOB

CHICKEN PIG TURKEY

RAM

TOTAL
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ACLASS
6
7
8S
9
10
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13
14 8

B CLASS
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3555
3727
3548
3580
1518
3716
3589
37!
1761

3388
3571
3738
3607
3717
3606

HERNANDEZ, FRED
GEFFRE, KENT
FLESHMAN, JAMES
DESLAURIERS, ROY
OSTLER, DENNIS W
WANDS, WAYNE D.
HERNANDEZ, GERRY
KELLER, DOUGLAS E.
PEERY, TOMMY E

STEPHENSON, SCOTT
EHR, MICHAEL J.
UNDERWQOD, WESLEY
HARTSELL, JUDY
SINGER, DOUG
GUZMAN, MARTIN
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER RIFLE
Match #5 - Sunday, July 20, 2014

AWARD CHICKEN PG TURKEY RAM TOTAL

WINNER 3382 - MORENO, JORGE TROPHY 10 10 7 6 33
SECOND 1742 - GOETSCH, LAURAR TROPHY 7 9 6 10 32
THIRD 3770 - SALDUA JR, VICTOR TROPHY 6 10 7 8 31
WOMAN 1742 - GOETSCH, LAURAR TROPHY 7 9 6 10 32
SENIOR 1743 - PETER, LOREN TROPHY 4 6 g 9 28
JUNIOR 3382 - MORENO, JORGE TROPHY 10 10 7 6 33
INT. JUNIOR 3770 - SALDUAJR, VICTOR TROPHY 6 10 7 8 31
MASTER CLASS CHICKEN PiG TURKEY RAM  TOTAL
1 3772 VILLARREAL, GABRIEL 9 8 6 8 31
2 1797 LOPEZ, ANTONIO 9 9 6 7 31
Il 3771 DELACRUZ, HECTOR 8 10 3 10 31
4 3332 MONARES, KYLERE. 8 7 7 8 30
5 W 1638 COX, JOY 7 8 7 8 30
6 W 1498 WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY 9 10 6 5 30
7 3077 BONNER, DAVID 9 5 9 5 28
8S 1834 MOTL, WILLIAM 9 9 3 7 28
98S 1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM 8 7 5 7 27
10 3381 MORENO, CARLOS A. 5 8 6 7 26
1395 BOOS, ERIC 7 9 5 5 26
12 1458 BECKLEY, JIM 8 6 6 5 25
13 1499 PHARR, MARK 8 6 4 6 24
14 1655 BARBER, DENNIS C 5 8 4 5 22
15 2358 WOOSTER, STEVE 6 4 3 3 16
AAA CLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM  TOQTAL
18 1743 PETER, LOREN 4 8 ) 9 28
28 1365 STAMM, CHAD 6 6 5 8 25
3 1767 PACHECO, TIMOTHY 8 8 5 4 25
4w 1440 WATKINS, MARY 6 6 7 4 23
58 1392 TELLO, TONY 6 6 5 6 23
6S 1074 MCALICE, BOB 7 8 3 5 23
7W 1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE 6 8 4 4 22
8w 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN 6 4 6 5 21
9S 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES 8 5 5 4 20
10 3086 SEVERIN, JAMES 6 6 3 5 20
1 2008 ROBERTSON, WALTER 4 7 6 2 19
12 S5 1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC 5 4 5 4 18
W 1631 EVERHEART, TERESA 5 6 4 3 18
14 S 1456 SNYDER, BOB 6 6 3 2 17
15 1848 CONNOLLY, FABIAN 4 3 8 0 15
16 S 1501 WURSTER, JAMES E. 2 4 3 4 13
17 5 1502 FOUST, ALAN 3 3 4 1 11
AA CLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM TOTAL
1 3722 MUNZLINGER, CLINT 8 7 8 6 29
21 3340 NICHOLS, MALLORY 7 7 8 6 28
3 3134 MOORE, BYRON 4 6 6 6 22
4s 3603 FRANK, TIM 3 7 5 5 20
5 3583 LOPEZJR, TEOFILO 5 5 4 5 19
65 3331 MONARES, BOBBY 6 4 6 0 16
78 1863 WINTERBERG, CARLL 7 5 1 3 16
8 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT 3 7 3 2 15
8 S8 1306 HERSHEY, ROBERT 3 6 1 4 14
10 8 2671 ELIAS JR, HECTOR M 1 5 5 1 12
) 1998 TAYLOR, WILLIAMJ 1 6 2 3 12
2560 NEIHOUSE, JOHN 4 4 2 2 12
13 3724 AVILA, DANNY 1 3 3 4 11
S 1042 LANDRY, CLIFTON 3 5 1 2 11
3723 MEYER, JOE 2 5 0 4 11
ACLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM  TOTAL
18 3289 NAVARRO, ALBERTO 8 5 4 6 23
2 3725 CALDWELL, KIRK 5 6 6 4 21
3 3727 GEFFRE, KENT 4 6 6 4 20
4 3589 HERNANDEZ, GERRY 4 5 4 5 18
5 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY 5 6 2 5 18
6 3711 KELLER, DOUGLASE. 3 5 4 5 17
TW 3577 NEFF-MASSIRER, HEID} 6 6 1 4 17
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3748
3716
3555
1172
3548
1518
1751

3571
3738
3607
3388
3717
36086

CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO
WANDS, WAYNE D.
HERNANDEZ, FRED
WENDELL, BCB
FLESHMAN, JAMES
OSTLER, DENNIS W
PEERY, TOMMY &

EHR, MICHAEL J.
UNDERWOOD, WESLEY
HARTSELL, JuDY
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
SINGER, DOUG
GUZMAN, MARTIN

CHICKEN

BN AL

CHICKEN

= =S W,

TURKEY  RAM
2 4
2 2
3 3
3 3
1 2
0 2
0 2
TURKEY  RAM
3 5
3 3
3 1
0 4
1 2
0 1



NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L. CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
iINT. JR. CHAMPION

SUPER SENIOR
MASTER CLASS
1 J
2 w
3 ]
4 IJ

5
6
7 S
8
9 IJ
10
11
12
w
14
15
AAA CLASS
1
2 S
3 w
4 8
5 S
6 S
7 S
8 ]
9 ]
10
1
12 55
w
w
16 S5
17 S
AA CLASS
1 IJ
2
3 S
4
5
6
7 ]
8 ]
9 )
10 88
)
12
13
14 S

2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday, July 20, 2014

3772 - VILLARREAL, GABRIEL
1742 - GOETSCH, LAURAR
3077 - BONNER, DAVID

1742 - GOETSCH, LAURAR
1834 - MOTL, WILLIAM
3382 - MORENO, JORGE
3770 - SALDUA JR, VICTOR
1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC

3382 - MORENO, JORGE
1498 - WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY
1834 - MOTL, WILLIAM

3770 - SALDUA JR, VICTOR
1797 - LOPEZ, ANTONIO
3332 - MONARES, KYLERE.
1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
1385 - BOOS, ERIC

3771 - DE LACRUZ, HECTOR
1458 - BECKLEY, JIM

1499 - PHARR, MARK

3381 - MORENO, CARLOSA.
1638 - COX, JOY

1655 - BARBER, DENNIS C
2358 - WOOSTER, STEVE

1767 - PACHECO, TIMOTHY
1743 - PETER, LOREN

1440 - WATKINS, MARY

1074 - MCALICE, BOB

1392 - TELLO, TONY

1365 - STAMM, CHAD

1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN
1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES
1456 - SNYDER, BOB

1848 - CONNOLLY, FABIAN
3086 - SEVERIN, JAMES
1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
2008 - ROBERTSON, WALTER
1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE
1502 - FOUST, ALAN

1501 - WURSTER, JAMES E.

3340 - NICHOLS, MALLORY
3722 - MUNZLINGER, CLINT
3603 - FRANK, TIM

3134 - MCORE, BYRON
3583 - LOPEZ JR, TEOFILO
3280 - DAMMS, SCOTT

1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON
3331 - MONARES, BOBBY
1863 - WINTERBERG, CARLL
1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT
1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
3724 - AVILA, DANNY

3723 - MEYER, JOE

2671 - ELIAS JR, HECTOR M
2560 - NEIHOUSE, JOHN

AWARD
TROPHY/RING
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
CERTIFICATE

30
30
28
30
18

1
28
30
30
30
29
29
27
27
27
29
20
27
22
25
19

21
18
27
21
18
19
19
19
23
20
18
18
16
16
16
15
13

25
27
19
18
18
23
20
14
17
15
22
17
16
11
13

3

32
28
33
31
18

5

33
30
28
31
31
30
27
26
31
25
24
26
30
22
16

s

25
28
23
23
23
25
21
20
17
15
20
18
18
19
22
1
13

s

28
29
20
22
19
15
1
16
16
14
12
11
11
12
12

TOTAL
83
92
g2

92
90
82
89
55

TOTAL
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
83
83
80
77
75
75
72
53

TOTAL
71
68
67
66
65
63
61
60
60
58
56
55
65
55
55
42
38

TOTAL
76
76
64
63
58
54
53
51
50
47
47
46
40
35
34
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3289 - NAVARRO, ALBERTO
3725 - CALDWELL, KIRK

3577 - NEFF-MASSIRER, HEIDI
3748 - CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO
1172 - WENDELL, BOB

3555 - HERNANDEZ, FRED
3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
3727 - GEFFRE, KENT

3589 - HERNANDEZ, GERRY
3711 - KELLER, DOUGLASE,
3716 - WANDS, WAYNE D.
3548 - FLESHMAN, JAMES
1518 - OSTLER, DENNIS W
1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E

3738 - UNDERWOOD, WESLEY
3571 - EHR, MICHAEL J.

3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
3607 - HARTSELL, JUDY

3717 - SINGER, DOUG

3606 - GUZMAN, MARTIN

3

20
19
17
22
17
15
13
14
11
10
11
13
12

1
13
14
1

2

3

23
21
17
15
12
12
18
20
18
17
13
10
10

16
16
10
10

3

TOTAL
61
52
49
49
44
44
44
43
43
40
36
34
29
25

TOTAL
46
40
33
27
23

8



2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

WINNER 317

SECOND 3133

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 3140

2 3135

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 3t
2 3134
3 3141
4 3118
5 3136

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1 3138
2 3139
3 3137
4 3132

Saturday, July 19, 2014

MEXICO
14 MAS
J MAS
1) MAS

3771
3382
3770

TEAM LAPUA

IJ  AA
MAS
w MAS

PE ELL

MAS
W MAS
S AAA

MAS
W MAS
§ AAA

MEXICO 1

S A
MAS
MAS

S AAA
S AA

3340
1499
1498

DE LA CRUZ, HECTOR
MORENO, JORGE
SALDUA JR, VICTOR

NICHOLS, MALLORY
PHARR, MARK
WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY

1385 BOOS, ERIC
1742 GOETSCH, LAURAR
1743 PETER, LOREN

HASSAYAMPA

1458 BECKLEY, JIM
1638 COX, JOY
1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN

3289 NAVARRO, ALBERTO

3381

MORENQ, CARLOSA.

3772 VILLARREAL, GABRIEL

CALIFORNIA GOLD
1382 TELLO, TONY

3331

MONARES, BOBBY

MAS 3332 MONARES, KYLERE.

ARROYQ EL PASO TX

1797 LOPEZ, ANTONIO
3583 LOPEZ JR, TEQFILO
3724 AVILA, DANNY

MONROE COUNTY GUN CLUB

16556 BARBER, DENNIS C
3722 MUNZLINGER, CLINT
3723 MEYER, JOE

RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB

1501 WURSTER, JAMES E.
1502 FOUST, ALAN
1999 TAYLOR, WILLIAM J

MAS
AA
AA

MAS
AA
AA

S AAA
S AAA
5 AA

BONNER, GOODNIGHT, UNDERWOOD

1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES
MAS 3077 BONNER, DAVID
3738 UNDERWOOD, WESLEY

TEXAS - PURPLE

1834 MOTL, WILLIAM
3548 FLESHMAN, JAMES
3577 NEFF-MASSIRER, HEIDI

MCALICE, SNYDER, EHR

1074 MCALICE, BOB
1456 SNYDER, BOB

S AAA
B

S MAS
§ A
w A

S AAA
S AAA
B

LSA 206

S AA
S AAA
5 A

3571

EHR, MICHAEL J.

1049 LANDRY, CLIFTON
1365 STAMM, CHAD

1751

PEERY, TOMMY E

169
52

58

162
48

61

157

57
60
40

140

56
45
40

148
38

49
62

134

42
35
57

131

57
39
35

126

50
47
29

o1

25
31
35

134

40
64
30

118

62
24
32

110

43
43
24

98

42
38
18



A CLASS - TEAMS

1

3114

COLORADO CODGERS

SS A 1172 WENDELL, BOB
AA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
B 3388 STEPHENSON, SCOTT

94

32
39
23



2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
High Power Hunting Rifle

Competitor Statistics
Class Shooters Cateqories Shooters
MAS 24 SENIOR 18
AAA 10 WOMAN 8
AA 1 SUPER SENIOR 4
A 14 INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 4
B 4 JUNIOR 1
State Shooters State Shooters State Shoofters State Shooters

AR 2 AZ 6 CA 4 co 10
FL 1 iL 1 LA 2 MO 5
ND 1 NM 1 PA 4 SD 3
TN 1 TX 12 WA 4

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters

IRELAND 1

MEXICO 5

USA 57

Total Competitors: 63



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - HIGH POWER HUNTING RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER

REMINGTON
NESIKA BAY

SAKO

SAVAGE

STILLER

TIKKA

BAT
CHANLYNN/PHARR
REMINGTON XP100
SHILEN

STOLLE
WINCHESTER

BARREL MANUFACTURER

KRIEGER
FACTORY
PAC NOR
SHILEN
DOUGLAS
LILJA
WALTHER
CHANLYNN
HART

N/A
BARTLIEN
BENCHMARK
BROUGHTON
OTHER MANUFACTURER
SHAW

SCOPE MANUFACTURER

LEUPOLD
WEAVER
SIGHTRON
BSA
PENTAX

SCOPE POWER

25X
B8.5X20
24X
18 X 40
30X
4X12
6X18
6X24
85X24
8.5X25
12X

2nd BULLET WEIGHT

142
139
140
168
150
108
162
175
115
130
141
155

(]

s
e A NNRNWE ADOOW 4o s A B MNNN WO

- = ) I B

19

14

[ QN G S 31 ]

_, el S 2NN WO N =

CALIBER
260
6.5 X47
7 MM-08
6.5 X 55
6.5 GRENDEL
308
7 MM BR
T X AT
6 X 47
6 XC
6.5

BULLET MANUFACTURER
SIERRA
LAPUA
HORNADY
NOSLER
BERGER
NCRMA
OTHER MANUFACTURER
SPEER

CASE MANUFACTURER
LAPUA
REMINGTON
WINCHESTER
FEDERAL
HORNADY
LAKE CITY

POWDER MANUFACTURER
HODGDON
IMR
VIT
ALLIANT

PRIMER MANUFACTURER
FEDERAL
CCt
WINCHESTER
REMINGTON
WOLF

BULLET WEIGHT
107
123
108
130
85
120
140
150
155
o0
100
142

BARREL LENGTH

o
o
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- W
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31
17
10

41
10

2
24
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS

W
J

S
w
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18

205
218
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER HUNTING RIFLE
Match #2 - Friday, July 18, 2014

3771 -
1743 -
1498 -

1498 -
1743 -
3382 -

AWARD CHICKEN
DE LA CRUZ, HECTOR TROPHY 9
PETER, LOREN TROPHY 8
WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATFTROPHY 9
WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CAT: TROPHY 9
PETER, LOREN TROPHY 8
MORENOC, JORGE TROPHY g
3771 - DE LACRUZ, HECTOR TROPHY 9
CHICKEN
MONARES, KYLERE. 10

3332
1742
3382
3772
1834
1638
1499
1458
3770
1797
1455
1395
1630
1655
3381
3077
1502
2358
2008
1817
1392

1074
1456
3134
1757
1501
1365
3086
333
1848
1631

1440
3722
3724
3340
3583
1798
1049
3280
1863
3603
1998
2560

35677
3738
3289
3725
3548
1751
3727
1172
1174

GOETSCH, LAURAR
MORENGQ, JORGE
VILLARREAL, GABRIEL
MOTL, WILLIAM

COX, JOY

PHARR, MARK
BECKLEY, JIM
SALDUA JR, VICTOR
LOPEZ, ANTONIO
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
BOOS, ERIC

ZANDER, WIiLLIAM
BARBER, DENNIS C
MORENO, CARLOSA.
BONNER, DAVID
FOUST, ALAN
WOOSTER, STEVE
ROBERTSON, WALTER
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
TELLO, TONY

MCALICE, BOB
SNYDER, BOB
MOORE, BYRON
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
WURSTER, JAMES E.
STAMM, CHAD
SEVERIN, JAMES
MONARES, BOBBY
CONNOLLY, FABIAN
EVERHEART, TERESA

WATKINS, MARY
MUNZLINGER, CLINT
AVILA, DANNY
NICHOLS, MALLORY
LOPEZ JR, TEGFILO
LOPEZ, TEOFILO
LANDRY, CLIFTON
DAHMS, SCOTT
WINTERBERG, CARLL
FRANK, TIM
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
NEIHOUSE, JOHN

NEFF-MASSIRER, HEIDI
UNDERWOOD, WESLEY
NAVARRO, ALBERTO
CALDWELL, KIRK
FLESHMAN, JAMES
PEERY, TOMMY E
GEFFRE, KENT
WENDELL, BOB
WARREN, MARILYN (MAY)
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ACLASS
10
i1
12
13

B CLASS

1
214
3

4 88

1518
3571
3723
3716

3580
3748
3388
3717

OSTLER, DENNIS W
EHR, MICHAEL J.
MEYER, JOE
WANDS, WAYNE D.

DESLAURIERS, ROY
CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
SINGER, DOUG

CHICKEN

3
2
1
1

CHICKEN

3

3
3
1

Pl

7

I\)(.hOJ-hl

el

)

(..0(.0!’\)01'

TURKEY

- R W W

TURKEY

- N L~

TOTAL
12
11
10

TOTAL
16
10



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
1
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER HUNTING RIFLE
Match #4 - Saturday, July 19, 2014

AWARD
1395 - BOOS, ERIC TROPHY
3770 - SALDUA JR, VICTOR TROPHY
3772 - VILLARREAL, GABRIEL  TROPHY
1440 - WATKINS, MARY TROPHY
1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM TROPHY
3382 - MORENO, JORGE TROPHY
3770 - SALDUAJR, VICTOR TROPHY
1499 PHARR, MARK
1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM
1458 BECKLEY, JIM
1743 PETER, LOREN
1498 WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY
3771 DELACRUZ, HECTOR

1797
1655
3077
1392
1638
3381
1455
2008
3382
1742
3332
1502
1834
1817
2358

1631
1074
1757
1456
3134
1848
1365
3331
3086
1501

1440
3725
3340
1798
1863
3722
3280
3603
3724
2560
1049
3583
1899

3748
1174
3571
3577
3289
3727
1518
3723
1172
3548

LOPEZ, ANTONIO
BARBER, DENNIS C
BONNER, DAVID
TELLO, TONY

COX, JOY

MORENO, CARLOS A.
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
ROBERTSON, WALTER
MORENO, JORGE
GOETSCH, LAURAR
MONARES, KYLERE.
FOUST, ALAN

MOTL, WILLIAM
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
WOOSTER, STEVE

EVERHEART, TERESA
MCALICE, BOB
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
SNYDER, BOB
MOCRE, BYRON
CONNOLLY, FABIAN
STAMM, CHAD
MONARES, BOBBY
SEVERIN, JAMES
WURSTER, JAMES E.

WATKINS, MARY
CALDWELL, KIRK
NICHOLS, MALLORY
LOPEZ, TEOFILO
WINTERBERG, CARLL
MUNZLINGER, CLINT
DAHMS, SCOTT
FRANK, TIM

AVILA, DANNY
NEIHOUSE, JOHN
LANDRY, CLIFTON
LOPEZ JR, TECFILO
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J

CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO
WARREN, MARILYN (MAY}
EHR, MICHAEL J.
NEFF-MASSIRER, HEIDI
NAVARRO, ALBERTO
GEFFRE, KENT

OSTLER, DENNIS W
MEYER, JOE

WENDELL, BOB
FLESHMAN, JAMES
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A CLASS

12
13 8

B CLASS
1
2 8§
3

3738
3718
1751

3580
3717
3388

UNDERWOQOD, WESLEY
WANDS, WAYNE D.
PEERY, TOMMY E

DESLAURIERS, ROY
SINGER, DOUG
STEPHENSON, SCOTT

CHICKEN

5
2
1

CHICKEN

4
3
4
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g oo
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS

1
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18
19 S

21§
AAA CLASS
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER HUNTING RIFLE
Match #6 - Sunday, July 20, 2014

AWARD

1498 - WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHTROPHY

3770 -
1499 -

SALDUA JR, VICTOR
PHARR, MARK

TROPHY
TROPHY

1498 - WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CAT! TROPHY

1630 -
3382 -
3770 -

3772
3332
1395
1630
2008
1743
1834
1392
3771
3077
3382
1638
2358
3381
1817
16556
1458
1797
1502
1742
1455

3134
3086
1848
1757
1074
3331
1456
1365
1631
1501

1440
3340
1863
3725
1798
3583
2560
3603
3280
3722
1999
3724

3577
3738
3289
3727
1174
3748
3671
3548
172

ZANDER, WILLIAM
MORENO, JORGE
SALDUA JR, VICTOR

VILLARREAL, GABRIEL
MONARES, KYLERE.
BOOS, ERIC
ZANDER, WILLIAM
ROBERTSON, WALTER
PETER, LOREN
MOTL, WILLIAM

TELL O, TONY

DE LA CRUZ, HECTOR
BONNER, DAVID
MORENO, JORGE
COX, JOY
WOOSTER, STEVE
MORENO, CARLOSA.
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
BARBER, DENNIS C
BECKLEY, JIM
LOPEZ, ANTONIO
FOUST, ALAN
GOETSCH, LAURAR
GOODNIGHT, JAMES

MOORE, BYRON
SEVERIN, JAMES
CONNOLLY, FABIAN
SUNDSTRCM, ERIC
MCALICE, BOB
MONARES, BOBBY
SNYDER, BOB
STAMM, CHAD
EVERHEART, TERESA
WURSTER, JAMES E.

WATKINS, MARY
NICHOLS, MALLORY
WINTERBERG, CARLL
CALDWELL, KIRK
LOPEZ, TECFILO
LOPEZ JR, TEQFILO
NEIHOUSE, JOHN
FRANK, TIM

DAHMS, SCOTT
MUNZLINGER, CLINT
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
AVILA, DANNY

NEFF-MASSIRER, HEIDI
UNDERWOOD, WESLEY
NAVARRO, ALBERTO
GEFFRE, KENT

WARREN, MARILYN (MAY)

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO

EHR, MICHAEL J.
FLESHMAN, JAMES
WENDELL, BOB

8
9
8
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3
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ACLASS
10
11
S
13

B CLASS

1
2 88
3

3723
3716
1751
1618

3580
3717
3388

CHICKEN
MEYER, JOE 5
WANDS, WAYNE D. 2
PEERY, TOMMY E 2
OSTLER, DENNIS W 0
CHICKEN
DESLAURIERS, ROY 2
SINGER, DOUG 2
STEPHENSON, SCOTT 2
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NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION

JUNIOR CHAMPION
INT. JR. CHAMPION
SUPER SENIOR
MASTER CLASS
1
2
3 1J
4 S
5
6 S
7
8 W
9 J
10
1 S
12
13
W
17 S
18 s
19 S
20 ]
21
AAA CLASS
1 S
2 Ss
3
4
5 W
6
7 S
8 S
g S
10 S
AA CLASS
1 W
2 IJ
3
4
5 S
6 Ss
7
8
9
10 b
1
12 S
13 S
A CLASS
1 W

2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER HUNTING RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL. SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday, July 20, 2014

1498 - WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY

1499 - PHARR, MARK
3770 - SALDUA JR, VICTOR

1498 - WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY

1743 - PETER, LOREN
3382 - MORENO, JORGE
3770 - SALDUA JR, VICTCR
1757 - SUNDSTRCM, ERIC

3772 - VILLARREAL, GABRIEL
1395 - BOOS, ERIC

3771 - DE LACRUZ, HECTOR
1743 - PETER, LOREN

3332 - MONARES, KYLERE.
1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
1458 - BECKLEY, JIM

1638 - COX, JOY

3382 - MORENOQ, JORGE
3077 - BONNER, DAVID

1834 - MOTL, WILLIAM

1797 - LOPEZ, ANTONIO
2008 - ROBERTSON, WALTER
1655 - BARBER, DENNIS C
3381 - MORENO, CARLOSA.
1742 - GOETSCH, LAURAR
1392 - TELLO, TONY

1502 - FOUST, ALAN

1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES
1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN
2358 - WOOSTER, STEVE

1074 - MCALICE, BOB

1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
3134 - MOORE, BYRON

1848 - CONNOLLY, FABIAN
1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
3086 - SEVERIN, JAMES
1456 - SNYDER, BOB

13685 - STAMM, CHAD

3331 - MONARES, BOBBY
1601 - WURSTER, JAMES E.

1440 - WATKINS, MARY
3340 - NICHOLS, MALLORY
3725 - CALDWELL, KIRK
3722 - MUNZLINGER, CLINT
1863 - WINTERBERG, CARLL
1798 - LOPEZ, TEOFILO
3724 - AVILA, DANNY

3583 - LOPEZ JR, TEOFILO
3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT
3603 - FRANK, TIM

2560 - NEIHOUSE, JOHN
1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON

3577 - NEFF-MASSIRER, HEIDI

AWARD
TROPHY/RING
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
CERTIFICATE

2
28
24
23

28
28
26
23
19

2

26
22
3
28
28
21
24
25
26
21
25
23
18
21
21
26
16
21
22
17
18

22
19
19
17
15
18
19
18
17
18

28
19
17
23
13
16
21
18
13
12

10
15

21

25
25
21
29
19

4

28
31
24
25
21
27
27
23
21
23
17
23
21
23
22
21
23
20
22
16
13

22
19
17
17
24
15
17
16
16
11

26
20
23
15
15
16
13
1
15
14
12
10
11

16

32
27
24
31
20

[}

28
28
25
27
28
27
22
24
24
25
26
21
27
22
23
19
26
19
15
22
23
[}

20
20
21
21
18
21
18
18
19
10
[}

26
25
21
13
22
17
12
15
14
14
14
12

18

TOTAL
85
83
83

85
80
71
83
58

TOTAL
82
81
80
80
77
75
73
72
71
69
68
67
66
66
86
66
65
60
59
55
54

TOTAL
64
58
57
55
55
54
54
52
52
39

TOTAL
80
64
61
51
50
49
46
44
42
40
34
32
26

TOTAL
55



ACLASS

SWONOCOAWRN

12
13

B CLASS
1
2
3

I

S8

Ss

3289 - NAVARRO, ALBERTO
3738 - UNDERWOOD, WESLEY
1174 - WARREN, MARILYN (MAY)
3571 - EHR, MICHAEL J.

3727 - GEFFRE, KENT

3748 - CENICEROS JR., ARMANDO
3548 - FLESHMAN, JAMES

1172 - WENDELL, BOB

3723 - MEYER, JOE

1518 - OSTLER, DENNIS W

1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E

3716 - WANDS, WAYNE D.

3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
3717 - SINGER, DOUG
3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT

2

17
18
12
11
14
10
16
14
10
12
14

16

10

4

14
10
17
17
13
17
10
10
11
12

o o g e

l

TOTAL
45
44
43
41
41
40
38
36
32
32
30
26

TJOTAL
38
22
20



2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH POWER HUNTING RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday, July 19, 2014

WINNER 3116 MEXICO 154
Il MAS 377t DELACRUZ HECTOR 55

J MAS 3382 MORENO, JORGE 47

IlJ MAS 3770 SALDUAJR, VICTOR 52

SECOND 3129 PEELL 153
§ MAS 1743 PETER, LOREN 53

W MAS 1742 GOETSCH, LAURAR 47

MAS 1395 BOOS, ERIC 53

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 3124 HASSAYAMPA 132
MAS 1458 BECKLEY, JIM 51

W MAS 1638 COX, JOY 48

§ MAS 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN 33

2 3123 CALIFORNIA GOLD 121
8 MAS 1392 TELLO, TONY 39

S AAA 3331 MONARES, BOBBY 33

MAS 3332 MONARES, KYLERE. 49

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 3122 TEAM LAPUA 144
W MAS 1498 WINSTEAD-SEVERIN, CATHY 53

MAS 1499 PHARR, MARK 52

IJ  AA 3340 NICHOLS, MALLORY 39

2 3121 MEXICO 1 128
S A 3289 NAVARRO, ALBERTO 3

MAS 3381 MORENO, CARLOS A. 43

MAS 3772 VILLARREAL, GABRIEL 54

3 3127 BONNER, GOODNIGHT, UNDERWOOD 116
S MAS 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES 44

MAS 3077 BONNER, DAVID 44

A 3738 UNDERWOOD, WESLEY 28

4 3130 ARROYO EL PASO TX 109
MAS 1797 LOPEZ, ANTONIO 46

AA 3583 LOPEZ JR, TEQFILO 29

AA 3724 AVILA, DANNY 34

5 3125 RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB 20
S AAA 1501 WURSTER, JAMESE. 29

S MAS 1502 FOUST, ALAN 4

S AA 1999 TAYLOR, WILLIAM J 20

AACLASS - TEAMS

1 3126 MCALICE, SNYDER, EHR 108
S AAA 1074 MCALICE, BOB 44

S AAA 1456 SNYDER, BOB 36

A 3571 EHR, MICHAEL J. 28

2 3128 TEXAS PURPLE 105
S MAS 1834 MOTL, WILLIAM 42

S A 3548 FLESHMAN, JAMES 26

W A 3577 NEFF-MASSIRER, HEID! 37

3 3119 MONROE COUNTY GUN CLUB 103
MAS 1655 BARBER, DENKNIS C 44

AA 3722 MUNZIINGER, CLINT a8

A 3723 MEYER, JOE 21

4 3120 LSA206 80
S AA 1049 LANDRY, CLIFTON 26

S AAA 1365 STAMM, CHAD 34

S A 1751 PEERY, TOMMY E 20



ACLASS - TEAMS

1

3115

COLORADO CODGERS

88 A 1172 WENDELL, BOB
AA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
B 3388 STEPHENSON, SCOTT

68
24
28
16



